Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2006 10/5-5-5-AR MENT OF COMMERCE
RI 103201	c'd PCT/PTO 18 AUG 2005
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Wolfram TEPPAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Liaisons Electroniques-Mecaniques LEM S.A.  Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 13, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Chemin des Aulx 8
Assignment Merger	City: Plan-les-Ouates 10/54198 X
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Zip: CH-1228
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  8/24/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000120 105/5984  1 C:8021  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Clifford W. Browning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information
State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292  Expiration Date 04-06
State: IN Zip: 46204-5137  Phone Number: 317-634-3456	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292
State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46204-5137</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06
State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46204-5137</u> Phone Number: <u>317-634-3456</u> Fax Number: <u>317-637-7561</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06  b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

14716

## ASSIGNMENT Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Wolfram TEPPAN Route des Crêts 150 F-74160 Collonges-sous-Salève France

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

Liaisons Electroniques-Mécaniques LEM S.A. Chemin des Aulx 8 CH-1228 Plan-les-Ouates Switzerland

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as

Magnetic Field Sensor and Electrical Current Sensor Therewith

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Wolfram TEPPAN

\_ \_\_\_

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/18/2005 REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0413